

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2011-0190 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/6/2011 In control: Budget and Fiscal Management Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/11/2011
Enactment date: 7/13/2011 Enactment #: 17141

Title: AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation to the general fund and children and family

services fund for \$15,000 to human services general fund transfer and children and family services community services - operating; and amending the 2011 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 16984,

Sections 40 and 86, as amended.

Sponsors: Joe McDermott

Indexes: Appropriation, Children, Funds

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17141.pdf, 2. 2011-0190 CSO Second UAC Supplemental Fiscal Note.xls, 3. 2011-0190 Internal

Support Second UAC Supplemental Fiscal Note.xls, 4. 2011-0190 Transmittal Letter.doc, 5. 2011-0190UAC Proviso Response Fiscal Note.xlsx, 6. Staff Report 06-07-11, 7. Staff Report 06-21-11

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, - , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/11/2011	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
7/11/2011	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
7/5/2011	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
7/5/2011	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Deferred	
6/21/2011	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Recommended Do Pass	Pass
6/7/2011	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Deferred	
6/6/2011	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 04/18/2011

AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation to the general fund and children and family services fund for \$15,000 to human services general fund transfer and children and family services community services - operating; and amending the 2011 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 16984, Sections 40 and 86, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. From the general fund there is hereby approved and adopted \$15,000 to internal support

File #: 2011-0190, Version: 1

and from the children and family services fund there is hereby approved and adopted \$15,000 to children and family services community services - operating.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 16984, Section 40, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

<u>INTERNAL SUPPORT</u>- From the general fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Internal support \$15,000

SECTION 3. Ordinance 16984, Section 86, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

<u>CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES COMMUNITY SERVICES - OPERATING</u> - From the children and family services fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Children and family services community services - operating

\$15,000